directors of the Company (“Board”, which term shall be deemed to include any committee which the Board may have constituted or 

hereinafter constitutes to exercise its powers including the powers conferred by this resolution), the approval of the members of the 

Company be and is hereby accorded to raise funds by creating, issuing, o�ering and allotting up to 47,64,497 (Forty Seven Lakh Sixty 

Four Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety Seven) Equity Shares (“Subscription Shares”) by way of preferential issue on a private 

placement basis, at a price of INR 73.46/- (Indian Rupees Seventy Three and Paise Forty Six only) per Subscription Share as determined 

in accordance with Chapter V of the ICDR Regulations, which includes a premium of INR 63.46/- (Indian Rupees Sixty Three and Paise 

Forty Six only) per Subscription Share, aggregating upto INR 34,99,99,949.62/- (Indian Rupees Thirty Four Crore Ninety Nine Lakh Ninety 

Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty Nine and Paise Sixty Two only) to Florintree Trinex LLP , a limited liability partnership registered 

under the Limited Liability Partnership Act, 2008 (“Investor”), who does not belong to the promoter and promoter group of the 

Company, on such terms and conditions, as may be mutually agreed between the Company and the Investor, subject to applicable laws

[...]

stThe board of directors of the Company (“Board”), at its meeting held on Wednesday, 21  January, 2026, had subject to the approval of 

the members of the Company and such other approvals as may be required, approved the proposal to raise funds by creating, issuing, 

o�ering and allotting upto 47,64,497 (Forty Seven Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety Seven ) equity shares of the 

Company having face value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) (“Subscription Shares”) by way of preferential issue on a private 

placement basis, at a price of INR 73.46/- (Indian Rupees Seventy Three and Paise Forty Six only) per Subscription Share as determined in 

accordance with Chapter V of the ICDR Regulations (as defined below), which includes a premium of INR 63.46/- (Indian Rupees Sixty 

Three and Paise Forty Six only) per Subscription Share, aggregating upto INR 34,99,99,949.62/- (Indian Rupees Thirty Four Crore Ninety 

Nine Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty Nine and Paise Sixty Two only) to Florintree Trinex LLP, a limited liability 

partnership registered under the Limited Liability Partnership Act, 2008 (“Investor”), who does not belong to the promoter and promoter 

group of the Company, on such terms and conditions, as may be mutually agreed between the Company and the Investor, subject to